 Resource Survey of the
Great Australian Bight Trawl Fishery
2009
Ian
Ian Knuckey, Matt Koopman and Russell Hudson
2009
R2008/848 l 04/05/2009
2009 GABTF Resource Survey

Shot code Shot Stratum point Shot date Time
of shot Start Point Finish Point Catch (kg)
   Lat Long    Lat Long Lat Long Bight
redfish
Deepwater
flathead
C2-01-2008 1 33°55' 132°28' 5/03/2009 18:25 33°55.05' 132°28.37' 33°50.14' 132°21.18' 1710 110
C2-02-2008 2 33°43' 132°10' 5/03/2009 21:42 33°46.64' 132°17.36' 33°42.16' 132°8.85' 360 146
C2-03-2008 3 33°07' 132°04' 6/03/2009 1:46 33°32.38' 131°59.76' 33°26.75' 131°51.76' 75 68
C2-04-2008 4 33°37' 131°46' 6/03/2009 5:19 33°28.85' 131°44.31' 33°26.66' 131°35.03' 660 83
C2-05-2008 5 33°23' 131°22' 6/03/2009 8:31 33°24.92' 131°31.03' 33°22.53' 131°21.14' 9 68
C2-06-2008 6 33°16' 130°13' 6/03/2009 16:27 33°16.14' 130°21.42' 33°16.24' 130°00.00' 42 145
C1-07-2008 7 33°07' 130°13' 6/03/2009 19:25 33°15.52' 130°11.94' 33°11.39' 130°03.11' 256 360
C1-08-2008 8 33°16' 130°07' 6/03/2009 23:07 33°16.04' 130°07.97' 33°14.18' 129°58.13' 704 251.5
C1-09-2008 9 33°13' 129°49' 7/03/2009 2:05 33°14.04' 129°57.77' 33°12.79' 129°48.05' 288 140
C1-10-2008 10 33°16' 129°41' 7/03/2009 5:23 33°13.93' 129°50.17' 33°15.94' 129°00.00' 576 286
C1-11-2008 11 33°13' 129°34' 7/03/2009 9:26 33°14.51' 129°42.87' 33°12.76' 129°33.37' 1980 150
C1-12-2008 12 33°16' 129°25' 7/03/2009 12:30 33°11.79' 129°32.72' 33°15.84' 129°23.85' 5 216
C1-13-2008 13 33°16' 129°19' 7/03/2009 15:30 33°16.11' 129°23.43' 33°16.00' 129°13.71' 55 251
C1-14-2008 14 33°17' 129°10' 7/03/2009 18:30 33°16.06' 129°13.65' 33°18.47' 129°4.12' 116 215
C1-15-2008 15 33°19' 129°04' 7/03/2009 21:35 33°19.06' 129°04.50' 33°18.19' 128°54.91' 224 145
W2-16-2008 16 33°17' 128°33' 8/03/2009 2:20 33°17.41' 128°36.55' 33°16.37' 128°27.14' 90 180
W2-17-2008 17 33°13' 128°04' 8/03/2009 6:40 33°13.58' 128°12.97' 33°13.02' 128°3.07' 37 145
W1-18-2008 18 33°10' 126°58' 8/03/2009 17:28 33°09.90' 126°58.83' 33°13.12' 126°49.11' 64 135
W1-19-2008 19 33°16' 126°19' 8/03/2009 22:13 33°13.99' 126°27.13' 33°16.02' 126°18.07' 25 98
W1-20-2008 20 33°17' 126°13' 9/03/2009 1:18 33°14.99' 126°18.56' 33°17.41' 126°09.88' 384 430
W1-21-2008 21 33°13' 126°17' 9/03/2009 4:20 33°16.68' 126°09.71' 33°12.84' 126°18.58' 704 231
W1-22-2008 22 33°10' 126°42' 9/03/2009 8:28 33°11.21' 126°33.09' 33°10.05' 126°43.01' 17 270
W1-23-2008 23 33°13' 126°58' 9/03/2009 12:13 33°12.14' 126°52.40' 33°13.01' 127°2.19' 13 145
W2-24-2008 24 33°13' 128°25' 9/03/2009 22:45 33°12.67' 128°24.11' 33°14.83' 128°33.34' 416 104
W2-25-2008 25 33°17' 128°37' 10/03/2009 1:50 33°15.92' 128°35.27' 33°17.47' 128°44.13' 450 206
C1-26-2008 26 33°19' 129°07' 10/03/2009 5:59 33°19.39' 128°58.99' 33°18.69' 129°08.64' 224 145
C1-27-2008 27 33°16' 129°13' 10/03/2009 9:04 33°17.25' 129°07.96' 33°15.73' 129°16.41' 15 163
C1-28-2008 28 33°16' 129°22' 10/03/2009 12:02 33°15.82' 129°19.67' 33°13.05' 129°28.27' 96 216
C1-29-2008 29 33°19' 129°31' 10/03/2009 15:17 33°12.22' 129°32.16' 33°19.91' 129°30.70' 27 204
C1-30-2008 30 33°19' 129°34' 10/03/2009 18:17 33°19.44' 129°32.89' 33°14.48' 129°40.24' 96 181
C1-31-2008 31 33°13' 129°43' 10/03/2009 21:15 33°14.46' 129°40.99' 33°08.15' 129°43.15' 224 166
C1-32-2008 32 33°08' 130°04' 11/03/2009 0:25 33°09.79' 129°45.04' 33°10.89' 129°54.76' 320 328
C1-33-2008 33 33°13' 130°10' 11/03/2009 3:50 33°11.72' 130°00.72' 33°13.00' 130°10.34' 576 361
C1-34-2008 34 33°13' 130°13' 11/03/2009 6:53 33°12.61' 130°13.00' 33°16.02' 130°20.71' 105 234
C2-35-2008 35 33°22' 131°13' 11/03/2009 14:19 33°21.93' 131°11.50' 33°22.27' 131°21.15' 4 145
C2-36-2008 36 33°22' 131°34' 11/03/2009 18:06 33°21.69' 131°32.29' 33°23.69' 131°41.34' 256 72
C2-37-2008 37 33°19' 131°33' 11/03/2009 21:14 33°24.47' 131°45.22' 33°29.42' 131°53.25' 512 132
C2-38-2008 38 33°38' 132°04' 12/03/2009 1:05 33°36.05' 132°01.08' 33°41.29' 132°08.76' 2304 60
C2-39-2008 39 33°46' 132°13' 12/03/2009 4:07 33°41.53' 132°09.02' 33°47.32' 132°14.20' 1408 234
C2-40-2008 40 33°47' 132°16' 6/04/2009 17:37 33°47.70' 132°15.77' 33°41.32' 132°11.48' 832 83
C2-41-2008 41 33°37' 131°58' 6/04/2009 20:54 33°37.78' 132°07.25' 33°36.77' 131°57.13' 586 87
C2-42-2008 42 33°28' 131°49' 7/04/2009 0:08 33°32.97' 131°55.85' 33°27.40' 131°48.21' 640 89
C2-43-2008 43 33°19' 131°26' 7/04/2009 4:24 33°20.01' 131°34.24' 33°18.94' 131°25.37' 384 66
C2-44-2008 44 33°22' 131°10' 7/04/2009 7:51 33°21.72' 131°19.21' 33°21.98' 131°09.57' 448 131
C2-45-2008 45 33°19' 131°00' 7/04/2009 10:55 33°21.04' 131°07.05' 33°18.89' 130°57.33' 6 92
C1-46-2008 46 33°16' 129°46' 7/04/2009 19:11 33°14.03' 129°55.56' 33°16.06' 129°45.62' 256 218
C1-47-2008 47 33°16' 129°34' 7/04/2009 22:11 33°15.37' 129°42.90' 33°15.84' 129°33.00' 256 148
C1-48-2008 48 33°15' 129°31' 8/04/2009 1:11 33°15.59' 129°31.45' 33°09.23' 129°34.30' 256 138
C1-49-2008 49 33°13' 129°22' 8/04/2009 4:09 33°09.10' 129°33.70' 33°11.51' 129°24.17' 118 166
C1-50-2008 50 33°19' 129°16' 8/04/2009 7:12 33°11.36' 129°24.01' 33°16.78' 129°17.05' 28 244
C1-51-2008 51 33°17' 129°05' 8/04/2009 10:20 33°17.21' 129°13.87' 33°17.02' 129°04.38' 62 183
W2-52-2008 52 33°16' 128°58' 8/04/2009 13:37 33°15.87' 128°59.23' 33°16.90' 128°49.64' 30 183
W2-53-2008 53 33°15' 128°43' 8/04/2009 16:47 33°15.27' 128°47.16' 33°15.19' 128°37.55' 72 152
W2-54-2008 54 33°19' 128°34' 8/04/2009 19:47 33°15.99' 128°36.20' 33°15.44' 128°26.49' 92 305
W1-55-2008 55 33°13' 127°25' 9/04/2009 3:55 33°13.12' 127°25.51' 33°12.84' 127°24.34' 72 61
W1-56-2008 56 33°15' 126°52' 9/04/2009 11:00 33°09.64' 126°44.95' 33°10.75' 126°35.14' 2 244
W1-57-2008 57 33°10' 126°34' 9/04/2009 15:17 33°12.94' 126°20.30' 33°16.32' 126°10.80' 0 244
W1-58-2008 58 33°16' 126°12' 9/04/2009 21:37 33°12.34' 126°26.20' 33°09.89' 126°35.44' 216 244
W1-59-2008 59 33°15' 126°19' 9/04/2009 18:18 33°16.42' 126°11.53' 33°14.97' 126°21.45' 114 84
W1-60-2008 60 33°10' 126°46' 10/04/2009 0:45 33°10.80' 126°38.36' 33°10.03' 126°48.57' 64 166
W1-61-2008 61 33°16' 127°22' 10/04/2009 6:15 33°15.99' 127°21.56' 33°16.36' 127°31.81' 8 244
W2-62-2008 62 33°17' 128°34' 10/04/2009 13:26 33°16.52' 128°26.73' 33°16.39' 128°36.24' 0 214
W2-63-2008 63 33°13' 128°35' 10/04/2009 18:51 33°15.55' 128°33.80' 33°15.06' 128°43.02' 46 274
W2-64-2008 64 33°12' 128°45' 10/04/2009 22:02 33°12.88' 128°42.86' 33°15.71' 128°52.03' 160 183
C1-65-2008 65 33°16' 129°01' 11/04/2009 1:20 33°15.95' 128°57.47' 33°16.24' 129°07.47' 192 183
C1-66-2008 66 33°16' 129°13' 11/04/2009 4:24 33°16.38' 129°10.03' 33°16.04' 129°20.00' 128 152
2009 GABTF Resource Survey
Fishwell Consulting 20 AFMA Project 2008/848
Shot code Shot Stratum point Shot date Time
of shot
Start Point Finish Point Catch (kg)
   Lat Long    Lat Long Lat Long Bight
redfish
Deepwater
flathead
C1-67-2008 67 33°17' 129°19' 11/04/2009 7:20 33°16.30' 129°19.83' 33°19.22' 129°25.80' 38 183
C1-68-2008 68 33°19' 129°28' 11/04/2009 10:56 33°17.85' 129°28.74' 33°12.45' 129°30.78' 4 183
C1-69-2008 69 33°10' 129°34' 11/04/2009 13:17 33°09.95' 129°32.38' 33°15.39' 129°37.83' 28 152
C1-70-2008 70 33°16' 129°43' 11/04/2009 16:13 33°16.37' 129°39.05' 33°13.04' 129°47.55' 45 122
C1-71-2008 71 33°12' 129°50' 11/04/2009 19:18 33°12.08' 129°48.57' 33°13.30' 129°58.17' 160 152
C2-72-2008 72 33°17' 131°10'
C2-73-2008 73 33°23' 131°16' 12/04/2009 6:49 33°21.32' 131°12.56' 33°24.05' 131°22.41' 7 122
C2-74-2008 74 33°22' 131°40' 12/04/2009 11:05 33°21.33' 131°38.49' 33°25.86' 131°46.06' 3 61
C2-75-2008 75 33°34' 131°50' 12/04/2009 15:00 33°32.97' 131°49.25' 33°37.02' 131°55.90' 6 122
C2-76-2008 76 33°37' 132°01' 12/04/2009 17:59 33°36.65' 131°59.97' 33°39.69' 132°08.05' 320 87
Table 5.  Species and numbers of fish for which length, sex, and otolith samples were collected during
2009 survey.
Species Length frequency
(unsexed) Otoliths collected